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Chao, Ming-tai

From: Chao, Ming-tai

Sent: Monday, August 08, 2016 4:30 PM

To: 'Amanda Bader'

Cc: pieter@smithgardnerinc.com; Milton Holland; Randy W. Smith; Joseph Jeffries; Paula 

Stewart; Patterson, Elizabeth; Hammonds, Andrew; Mussler, Ed

Subject: Dunn Erwin Transfer Station Hopper Modifications and Closure, Permit # 4307T, DIN 

26590

Hi Amada: 

 

The Solid Waste Section (SWS) is noted that the metal hopper at the Harnett County (the County) Dunn-Erwin 

Transfer Station, Permit No. 4307T-Transfer-1997 will be subjected to replacement on September 09, 2016.  To 

complete the task the County plans to cease waste transfer activities at the above-mentioned transfer station for 

approximately two weeks.  The SWS determines that the proposed activities at the transfer station is a routine 

maintenance, and no permit action is required.  The County may need to visibly post the facility closure notice 

at the facility and to provide the general public advanced information through various mass media of the 

scheduled temporary closure. Please contact me if you have any question.  Thanks and have a wonderful 

afternoon. 

 

Ming Chao 

Ming-Tai Chao, P.E.          

Environmental Engineer  

Permitting Branch, Solid Waste Section  

NCDEQ, Division of Waste Management  

(Mailing Address) 

1646 Mail Service Center  

Raleigh, NC 27699-1646  

 

(Street Address)  

Green Square, 217 West Jones Street 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Tel. 919-707-8251  

ming.chao@ncdenr.gov 

http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/sw 

 

 
E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and 

may be disclosed to third parties. 

 

 
 

From: Amanda Bader [mailto:abader@harnett.org]  

Sent: Thursday, August 04, 2016 9:02 AM 

To: Chao, Ming-tai <ming.chao@ncdenr.gov>; Patterson, Elizabeth <elizabeth.patterson@ncdenr.gov>; Hammonds, 

Andrew <andrew.hammonds@ncdenr.gov> 

Cc: pieter@smithgardnerinc.com; Milton Holland <mholland@harnett.org>; Randy W. Smith <rwsmith@harnett.org>; 
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Joseph Jeffries <jjeffries@harnett.org>; Paula Stewart <pstewart@harnett.org> 

Subject: Dunn Erwin Transfer Station Hopper Modifications and Closure 

 

 

Please find attached drawings showing our proposed improvements to the metal hopper at the Dunn Erwin Transfer 

Station.  The current hopper is damaged and too narrow.  We are proposing to begin replacement of the hopper on 

September 9, 2016.  We propose to close the transfer station for two weeks for these modifications. 

 

 

Thank you for your cooperation. 

Amanda 

 

 

 


